

Serial No. 10
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 342 of 2022

Date of Order: 10.07.2023

Shri Nashir Uddin Prodhani Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, DSG with
Ms. S. Rumthao, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Colney, GA (For R 1-3)
Mr. L.N. Areng, Adv.
vice Mr. S.A. Shekih, Adv. (For R 4)
Mr. S. Chanda, Adv. (For R 5-7)
Ms. P. Sunar, Adv. (For R 8&9)

By order dated 21.06.2023, this Court had directed that if the affidavit on behalf of the respondents Nos. 5, 6 and 7 were not filed within the stipulated time, the same would be closed.

Today, Mr. S. Chanda, learned counsel for the said respondents submits that they are yet unable to file the affidavit. Accordingly, filing of affidavit on behalf of the respondents Nos. 5, 6 and 7 is closed.

List this matter on 31.07.2023, for further orders.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
10.07.2023
“V. Lyndem-PS”