

Serial No.28
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 342 of 2022

Date of Order :09.05.2024

Nashir Uddin Prodhani

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Dr. N.Mozika, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. A.Pradhan, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D.Chullai, AAG with
Ms. Z.E.Nongkynrih, GA for R 1-3.
Mr. S.A.Sheikh, Adv. for R 4.
Ms. R.M.Shadap, Adv. vice
Mr. S.Pandey, Adv. for R 5.
Mr. S.K.Hassan, Adv. for R 8 & 9.

A prayer has been made on behalf of Mr. S.Pandey, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 5, for some accommodation as he is out of station. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, list this matter on 27-05-2024.

Mr. N.D.Chullai, learned AAG assisted by Ms. Z.E.Nongkynrih, learned GA prays that the records of WP(C). No. 455 of 2022 be called and tag together as the School in question is the same.

Accordingly, the records of WP(C). No. 455 of 2022 to be placed together on the next date.

Judge

Meghalaya
09.05.2024
"Samantha PS"