

Serial No. 26
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 342 of 2022

Date of Order: 19.06.2024

Nashir Uddin Prodhani

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & 8 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. A. Pradhan, Adv. vice
Dr. N. Mozika, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA (For R 1-3)
Mr. L.N. Areng, Adv. (For R 4)
Mr. G. Sitlhou, Adv. vice
Mr. S.K. Hassan, Adv. (For R 8&9)

Mention is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondents No. 8 and 9 for adjournment.

Mr. N.D. Chullai, learned AAG for the State respondents submits that since WP(C) No. 425 of 2022 and WP(C) No. 455 of 2022 are connected matters, the same may be listed together.

Accordingly, list this matter on 9th July, 2024.

Judge

Meghalaya
19.06.2024
"D.Thabah-PS"