

Serial No. 07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 342 of 2022

Date of order: 10.02.2026

Nashir Uddin Prodhani

Vs

State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. R. Fancon, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr. S. Sen, Sr. GA.
Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl. Sr. GA.
Ms. Z.E. Nongkunrih, GA

On the prayer made by Mr. S. Sen, learned Senior GA, list this matter after 2(two) weeks.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
.02.2026
"Kfiraw"